Hardware Manual
Industrial Cellular Router
ICR-2701
Advantech Czech s.r.o., Sokolska 71, 562 04 Usti nad Orlici, Czech Republic
Document No. MAN-0069-EN, revised on January 28, 2026.
© 2026 Advantech Czech s.r.o. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic or mechanical, including photography, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without prior written
consent. Information in this manual is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment by Advantech.

ICR-2701 Hardware Manual Page 3 of 27
1. Product Overview 1.5 Product Revisions
1.4 Order Codes
The table below provides an overview of the order codes.Order code Configuration
ICR-2701 metal box, ETH0, ETH1, USB
ICR-2701P plastic box, ETH0, ETH1, USB
ICR-2701A01 metal box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, accessories with Ethernet cable, two cellular anten-
nas, and EU power supply
ICR-2701PA01 plastic box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, accessories with Ethernet cable, two cellular an-
tennas, and EU power supply
ICR-2701A02 metal box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, accessories with Ethernet cable, two cellular anten-
nas, and UK power supply
ICR-2701PA02 plastic box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, accessories with Ethernet cable, two cellular an-
tennas, and UK power supply
ICR-2701W metal box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, dual-band Wi-Fi
ICR-2701WP plastic box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, dual-band Wi-Fi
ICR-2701WA01 metal box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, dual-band Wi-Fi, accessories with Ethernet cable,
two cellular with one Wi-Fi antennas, and EU power supply
ICR-2701WPA01 plastic box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, dual-band Wi-Fi, accessories with Ethernet cable,
two cellular with one Wi-Fi antennas, and EU power supply
ICR-2701WA02 metal box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, dual-band Wi-Fi, accessories with Ethernet cable,
two cellular with one Wi-Fi antennas, and UK power supply
ICR-2701WPA02 plastic box, ETH0, ETH1, USB, dual-band Wi-Fi, accessories with Ethernet cable,
two cellular with one Wi-Fi antennas, and UK power supply
ICR-......-S1.. The -S1 prefix indicates that the product is designed for the S1 Router platform.
This platform ensures compliance with strict security requirements. For more details,
refer to the S1 version of the configuration manual [1].